
Resolution No. '^Tm-Jk 
RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of 
June 18, 1934, and have the authority under said Act; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in 
activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal 
members; and 

WHEREAS, A regular meeting was called on August 13, 1987; and 

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of 
the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of 
the Tribe as of October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date of the 
amendment and to any member of the Tribe who Was a 
resident of the reservation at the; time of birth 
of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a 
federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 
1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, and/or Arikara Tribe. 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have 
received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land 
or payments ahall not be eligible for enrollment with 
the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold 
Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall 
not be considered as being such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish 
whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a 
condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation. 

WHEREAS, On August 13, 1987 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution 
for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and 
officially approves the enrollment of the following seventy-seven 
(77) applicants. 
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C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three 

Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the 

Tribal Business Council is composed of seven (7) members of whom five (5) 

constitute a quorum; y were present at a regular meeting thereof duly 

called, noticed, convened and held on the 13th day of August, 1987; that the 

foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative 

vote of V , /P opposed, (^ abstained, <0 passed, and that the 

said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way. 

Chairman (fVot̂ uigO (Not Voting) 

Dated this 13th day of August, 1987. 

ATTEST: 

Chairman, T r i b a l BusinesssjCourial l 



NAME DATE OF BIRTH TOTAL BLOOD DEGREE 

ANNAN, Natalie Lena 

ANNAN, Austin Steven 

AZURE, Cameron James 

AZURE, Louis Emery 

AZURE, Rhiannon Loverty 

BAKER, Gail Bradley III 

BENSON, Trevor Lance 

BENSON, Zachary Ryan 

BIG EAGLE, Devin Ross 

BIRDSONG, Jameelah 

BLACK HAWK, Orlando Rudolph 

CHAPIN, Levi Cole 

CHASE, Dana Marie 

CHASE, Lionel Greg Jr. 

CHASE, William Tyler 

7/20/83 

9/02/85 

9/14/83 

6/03/77 

5/05/78 

4/24/86 

5/15/83 

6/22/84 

7/23/83 

10/18/79 

8/08/83 

11/25/86 

8/15/82 

3/06/87 

5/03/85 

1/8 Hidatsa 
1/8 Omaha = 1/4 

1/8 Hidatsa 
1/8 Omaha = 1/4 

1/4 Hidatsa 
7/32 Ft. Peck Asslniboin 

= 15/32 

1/4 Hidatsa 
7/32 Ft. Peck Asslniboin 
= 15/32 

1/4 Hidatsa 
7/32 Ft. Peck Asslniboin 
= 15/32 

3/32 Mandan 
11/64 Hidatsa 
7/16 No. Cheyenne = 45/6 

13/64 Arikara 
3/8 Mandan = 37/64 

13/64 Arikara 
3/8 Mandan = 37/64 

1/8 Hidatsa 
1/4 Lower Brule Sioux 
1/8 Yankton Sioux = 1/2 

7/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Ft. Peck Sioux=ll/32 

1/8 Mandan 
19/32 Hidatsa = 23/32 

7/64 Arikara 
1/8 Mandan 
1/4 Hidatsa = 31/64 

7/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Ft. Peck Sioux=ll/3^ 

3/8 Mandan 
7/64 Hidatsa 
7/32 Arikara 
1/4 Navajo = 61/64 

7/32 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan = 15/32 



CHURCH, Christopher Robert 

DEME, Whitney Joy 

DWARF, Nicholas James 

FEZLER, Edward Delbert Jr. 

FOOTE, Brianna Jo 

FOURNIER, Rose Maria 

FOX, Eddie Wayne Jr. 

FOX, Layrel James 

GOOD VOICE, Donald Jr. 

GROTBERG, Eddie Pearl 

HALL, Amanda Delia 

HARLAN, Krista Kay 

HART, Jeremiah Jacob Jerome 

HERMANSON, Dani Danielle 

HOBSON, Erica Joy 

HOBSON, Gina 

HOBSON, Jessica 

9/28/86 

9/27/86 

3/19/87 

3/23/86 

10/30/85 

1/17/81 

6/27/82 

2/18/86 

3/13/87 

10/12/84 

1/10/86 

4/21/85 

11/09/86 

4/02/85 

10/22/85 

1/27/84 

2/05/82 
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1/4 Mandan 
1/2 Hidatsa = 3/4 

5/32 Arikara 
1/2 Sac & Fox = 21/32 

11/16 St. Rock Sioux 
11/128 Trtl Mtn. Chippew 
1/8 Hidatsa = 115/128 

9/128 Ft. Peck Sioux 
1/4 Arikara = 41/128 

1/8 Devils Lake Sioux 
1/8 Mandan 
1/8 Hidatsa = 9/32 

1/8 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa 
1/2 Navajo 
1/8 Mandan = 3/4 

143/256 Omaha 
1/4 Mandan 
3/32 Arikara = 231/256 

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
3/8 Arikata = 7/16 

15/32 Chippewa Cree 
1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux 
3/16 Hidatsa = 29/32 

1/4 St. Rock Sioux 
1/4 Mandan = 1/2 

1/8 Lower Brule Sioux 
5/16 Hidatsa = 7/16 

23/64 Omaha 
1/8 Hidatsa = 31/64 

15/64 No. Cheyenne 
1/4 Mandan = 31/64 

3/64 Lake Superior Chipi 
7/32 Hidatsa = 17/64 

3/16 Turtle Mtn. Chippev 
1/4 Arikara = 7/16 

3/16 Turtle Mtn. Chippev 
1/4 Arikara = 7/16 

3/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewj 
1/4 Arikara = 7/16 
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HOLDING EAGLE, Karen Ann 

HORN, Houston Bruce 

HOWARD, Holli Cierra 

IRELAND, Adrianne Raeclne 

JACKSON, Diedra Ashley 

KEEHN, Pamela Jeannette 

KNIGHT, Tiffany Joyce 

KRUEGER, Stevie Marie Amber 

LEWIS, Jordan Robert 

LEWIS, Tracy Frederick 

LINCOLN, Roberta Jean 

LONE BEAR, Lacey Jade 

LYONS, Kelly Ryan 

MORSETTE, George Kaylum Jr. 

9/02/83 

8/01/84 

8/27/85 

2/05/85 

2/18/86 

6/29/87 

12/11/86 

2/17/84 

6/21/84 

7/14/71 

5/11/87 

3/06/87 

11/04/86 

7/01/84 

MORSETTE, Jana Rae 6/24/83 

11/128 Turtle Mt. Chlpp. 
1/4 St. Rock Sioux 
3/8 Hidatsa 
1/4 Arikara = 123/128 

1/8 No. Cheyenne 
15/128 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan = 63/128 

1/32 Santee Sioux 
31/64 Arikara = 33/64 

1/2 St. Rock Sioux 
7/16 Arikara = 15/16 

3/4 Hidatsa 

7/16 Hidatsa 

15/32 Ute 

1/4 Arikara 
1/8 Mandan = 27/32 

15/32 Arikara 

1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
31/64 Arikara = 39/64 

1/2 Mandan 

15/256 Oglala Sioux 
1/32 Lummi 
17/128 Hidatsa 
1/16 Mandan = 73/256 

19/64 Assiniboine & Siou 
1/4 Hidatsa = 35/64 

23/64 Omaha 
1/8 Hidatsa = 31/64 

9/128 Omaha 
1/8 St. Rock Sioux 
1/8 Mandan 
13/64 Arikara 
9/32 Hidatsa = 103/128 

9/128 Omaha 
1/8 St. Rock Sioux 
1/8 Mandan 
9/32 Hidatsa 
13/64 Arikara = 103/128 
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PACKINEAU, Shaun Leslie 

PFLIGER, Bernard Tyler 

SCHANANDORE, Chantel 

SCHETTLER, Satchall Shay 

SEEWALKER, Dustln Todd 

SPOTTED BEAR, Cedar Celeste 

SPOTTED BEAR, Tenlna Pernell 

SPOTTED BEAR, TyRMe, Kimberly 

STANDISH, Ryan Gene 

STAPLES, Ashley Jordan 

THREE IRONS, Lee Thomas 

TOUCHINE, Kimberly Eve 

TOUCHINE, Lucy Ruth 

WALTER, Samantha Jo 

WELLS, Clement Barlow Jr. 

11/30/82 

11/19/86 

3/09/87 

3/23/87 

2/16/87 

2/21/85 

2/13/84 

9/27/82 

4/21/80 

12/18/86 

1/29/87 

12/22/84 

11/13/81 

8/17/86 

3/22/87 

3/32 Hidatsa 
7/32 Mandan = 5/16 

7/32 Arikara 
3/32 Hidatsa = 5/16 

1/8 Oneida 
5/32 Hidatsa = 9/32 

1/4 Mandan 

15/32 St. Rock Sioux 
1/8 Arikara = 19/32 

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
19/32 Hidatsa 
1/4 Arikara = 29/32 

1/16 Turtle Mt, Chippewa 
19/32 Hidatsa 
1/4 Arikara = 29/32 

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
19/32 Hidatsa 
1/4 Arikara = 29/32 

3/8 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 1/2 

43/128 Mississippi Band 
of Chippewa 

1/2 Mandan = 107/128 

7/32 Lower Brule Sioux 
3/16 Crow 
1/4 Mandan = 21/32 

1/2 Navajo 
1/4 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan = 4/4 

1/2 Navajo 
1/4 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan = 4/4 

3/32 Blackfeet 
1/16 Assiniboine Sioux 
1/8 Mt. Gros Ventre 
7/32 Hidatsa = 1/2 

7/64 Arikara 
1/16 Hidatsa 
3/16 Mandan == 23/64 
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WELLS ,"̂ D:om±iiiGk Justin 

WELLS, Shawna Brooke 

WHITE, Tyson Beau 

WHITE OWL, Robert Thomas 

WHITEMAN, Ty Brenton 

WILSON, April Lynn 

WOUNDED FACE, Chad Joseph 

YELLOW BIRD, Melody Eve Grace 

YOUNG BIRD, Brandis Lynelle 

ZEPHIER, Courage David 

HALL, Coltyn William 

HALVORSON, Tamara Rachelle 

THONGPHET, Jamie 

THONGPHET, Nancy Mae 

WILKIE, Patrick David 

9/20/84 

11/18/86 

2/09/87 

3/11/87 

12/31/86 

4/14/87 

1/31/86 

12/24/85 

1/31/87 

8/13/84 

4/27/85 

5/14/87 

12/10/83 

10/26/86 

3/22/87 

43/64 Mandan 
1/16 Hidatsa 
7/64 Arikara = 27/32 

43/64 Mandan 
1/16 Hidatsa 
7/64 Arikara = 27/32 

15/32 Arikara 
5/16 Cheyenne River Siou: 

= 25/32 

1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
1/8 Hidatsa 
3/8 Mandan = 5/8 

1/4 Mandan 

1/4 Hidatsa = 1/2 

3/8 Hidatsa 

45/128 Ft. Peck Sioux 

1/8 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan = 93/128 
3/16 St. Rock Sioux 
23/64 Arikara 
3/32 Hidatsa =41/64 

13/32 Hidatsa 
15/64 Arikara 
1/4 Mandan = 57/64 

1/8 Yankton Sioux 
1/8 Santee Sioux 
1/4 Arikara = 1/2 

5/16 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan 
15/64 Arikara = 51/64 

15/32 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan = 23/32 

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
1/4 Arikara = 5/16 

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
1/4 Arikara = 5/16 

1/4 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
3/16 Hidatsa = 7/16 




