Resolution No. 87-131-77-

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and have the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and
- WHEREAS, A regular meeting was called on August 13, 1987; and
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, and/or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments ahall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.
- WHEREAS, On August 13, 1987 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following seventy-seven (77) applicants.

Resolution No. <u>87-131-74</u> Page 2

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of seven (7) members of whom five (5) constitute a quorum; $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{-}$ were present at a regular meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 13th day of August, 1987; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{-}$, $\underline{\mathcal{O}}_{-}$ opposed, $\underline{\mathcal{O}}_{-}$ abstained, $\underline{\mathcal{O}}_{-}$ passed, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman (Voting) (Not Voting)

Dated this 13th day of August, 1987.

ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Busines

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	TOTAL BLOOD DEGREE
ANNAN, Natalie Lena	7/20/83	1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 Omaha = <u>1/4</u>
ANNAN, Austin Steven	9/02/85	1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 Omaha = <u>1/4</u>
AZURE, Cameron James	9/14/83	1/4 Hidatsa 7/32 Ft. Peck Assiniboin = <u>15/32</u>
AZURE, Louis Emery	6/03/77	1/4 Hidatsa 7/32 Ft. Peck Assiniboin = <u>15/32</u>
AZURE, Rhiannon Loverty	5/05/78	1/4 Hidatsa 7/32 Ft. Peck Assiniboin = <u>15/32</u>
BAKER, Gail Bradley III	4/24/86	3/32 Mandan 11/64 Hidatsa 7/16 No. Cheyenne = <u>45/6</u>
BENSON, Trevor Lance	5/15/83	13/64 Arikara 3/8 Mandan = <u>37/64</u>
BENSON, Zachary Ryan	6/22/84	13/64 Arikara 3/8 Mandan = <u>37/64</u>
BIG EAGLE, Devin Ross	7/23/83	1/8 Hidatsa 1/4 Lower Brule Sioux 1/8 Yankton Sioux = <u>1/2</u>
BIRDSONG, Jameelah	10/18/79	7/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Ft. Peck Sioux= <u>11/32</u>
BLACK HAWK, Orlando Rudolph	8/08/83	1/8 Mandan 19/32 Hidatsa = <u>23/32</u>
CHAPIN, Levi Cole	11/25/86	7/64 Arikara 1/8 Mandan 1/4 Hidatsa = <u>31/64</u>
CHASE, Dana Marie	8/15/82	7/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Ft. Peck Sioux= <u>11/32</u>
CHASE, Lionel Greg Jr.	3/06/87	3/8 Mandan 7/64 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara 1/4 Navajo = <u>61/64</u>
CHASE, William Tyler	5/03/85	7/32 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan = <u>15/32</u>

.۲

	· · · ·		
و و د ت	:		PAGE 2
	CHURCH, Christopher Robert	9/28/86	1/4 Mandan 1/2 Hidatsa = <u>3/4</u>
	DEANE, Whitney Joy	9/27/86	5/32 Arikara 1/2 Sac & Fox = <u>21/32</u>
	DWARF, Nicholas James	3/19/87	11/16 St. Rock Sioux 11/128 Trtl Mtn. Chippew 1/8 Hidatsa = <u>115/128</u>
	FEZLER, Edward Delbert Jr.	3/23/86	9/128 Ft. Peck Sioux 1/4 Arikara = <u>41/128</u>
	FOOTE, Brianna Jo	10/30/85	1/8 Devils Lake Sioux 1/8 Mandan 1/ 8 Hidatsa = <u>9/32</u>
	FOURNIER, Rose Maria	1/17/81	1/8 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa 1/2 Navajo 1/8 Mandan <u>= 3/4</u>
	FOX, Eddie Wayne Jr.	6/27/82	143/256 Omaha 1/4 Mandan 3/32 Arikara = <u>231/256</u>
	FOX, Layrel James	2/18/86	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 3/8 Arikara = <u>7/16</u>
	GOOD VOICE, Donald Jr.	3/13/87	15/32 Chippewa Cree 1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux 3/16 Hidatsa = $29/32$
	GROTBERG, Eddie Pearl	10/12/84	1/4 St. Rock Sioux 1/4 Mandan = <u>1/2</u>
	HALL, Amanda Delia	1/10/86	1/8 Lower Brule Sioux 5/16 Hidatsa = <u>7/16</u>
	HARLAN, Krista Kay	4/21/85	23/64 Omaha 1/8 Hidatsa = <u>31/64</u>
	HART, Jeremiah Jacob Jerome	11/09/86	15/64 No. Cheyenne 1/4 Mandan = <u>31/64</u>
	HERMANSON, Dani Danielle	4/02/85	3/64 Lake Superior Chipp 7/32 Hidatsa = <u>17/64</u>
	HOBSON, Erica Joy	10/22/85	3/16 Turtle Mtn. Chippew 1/4 Arikara = <u>7/16</u>
	HOBSON, Gina	1/27/84	3/16 Turtle Mtn. Chippev 1/4 Arikara = <u>7/16</u>
	HOBSON, Jessica	2/05/82	3/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 1/4 Arikara = <u>7/16</u>

		PAGE 3
HOLDING EAGLE, Karen Ann	9/02/83	11/128 Turtle Mt. Chipp. 1/4 St. Rock Sioux 3/8 Hidatsa 1/4 Arikara = $123/128$
HORN, Houston Bruce	8/01/84	1/8 No. Cheyenne 15/128 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan = <u>63/128</u>
HOWARD, Holli Cierra	8/27/85	1/32 Santee Sioux 31/64 Arikara = <u>33/64</u>
IRELAND, Adrianne Raecine	2/05/85	1/2 St. Rock Sioux 7/16 Arikara = <u>15/16</u>
JACKSON, Diedra Ashley	2/18/86	3/4 Hidatsa
KEEHN, Pamela Jeannette	6/29/87	7/16 Hidatsa
KNIGHT, Tiffany Joyce	12/11/86	15/32 Ute 1/4 Arikara 1/8 Mandan = <u>27/32</u>
KRUEGER, Stevie Marie Amber	2/17/84	15/32 Arikara
LEWIS, Jordan Robert	6/21/84	1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 31/64 Arikara = <u>39/64</u>
LEWIS, Tracy Frederick	7/14/71	1/2 Mandan
LINCOLN, Roberta Jean	5/11/87	15/256 Oglala Sioux 1/32 Lummi 17/128 Hidatsa 1/16 Mandan = <u>73/256</u>
LONE BEAR, Lacey Jade	3/06/87	19/64 Assiniboine & Siou 1/4 Hidatsa = <u>35/64</u>
LYONS, Kelly Ryan	11/04/86	23/64 Omaha 1/8 Hidatsa = <u>31/64</u>
MORSETTE, George Kaylum Jr.	7/01/84	9/128 Omaha 1/8 St. Rock Sioux 1/8 Mandan 13/64 Arikara 9/32 Hidatsa = <u>103/128</u>
MORSETTE, Jana Rae	6/24/83	9/128 Omaha 1/8 St. Rock Sioux 1/8 Mandan 9/32 Hidatsa 13/64 Arikara = <u>103/128</u>

- - - :

PAGE 4

PACKINEAU, Shaun Leslie	11/30/82	3/32 Hidatsa 7/32 Mandan = <u>5/16</u>
PFLIGER, Bernard Tyler	11/19/86	7/32 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa = <u>5/16</u>
SCHANANDORE, Chantel	3/09/87	1/8 Oneida 5/32 Hidatsa = <u>9/32</u>
SCHETTLER, Satchall Shay	3/23/87	1/4 Mandan
SEEWALKER, Dustin Todd	2/16/87	15/32 St. Rock Sioux 1/8 Arikara = <u>19/32</u>
SPOTTED BEAR, Cedar Celeste	2/21/85	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 19/32 Hidatsa 1/4 Arikara = <u>29/32</u>
SPOTTED BEAR, Tenina Pernell	2/13/84	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 19/32 Hidatsa 1/4 Arikara = <u>29/32</u>
SPOTTED BEAR, TyRale, Kimberly	9/27/82	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 19/32 Hidatsa 1/4 Arikara = <u>29/32</u>
STANDISH, Ryan Gene	4/21/80	3/8 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan = <u>1/2</u>
STAPLES, Ashley Jordan	12/18/86	43/128 Mississippi Band of Chippewa 1/2 Mandan = <u>107/128</u>
THREE IRONS, Lee Thomas	1/29/87	7/32 Lower Brule Sioux 3/16 Crow 1/4 Mandan = <u>21/32</u>
TOUCHINE, Kimberly Eve	12/22/84	1/2 Navajo 1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan <u>= 4/4</u>
TOUCHINE, Lucy Ruth	11/13/81	1/2 Navajo 1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan = <u>4/4</u>
WALTER, Samantha Jo	8/17/86	3/32 Blackfeet 1/16 Assiniboine Sioux 1/8 Mt. Gros Ventre
		7/32 Hidatsa = $1/2$
WELLS, Clement Barlow Jr.	3/22/87	7/64 Arikara 1/16 Hidatsa 3/16 Mandan = <u>23/64</u>

• • *****

.

PAGE 5

WELLS, Dominick Justin	9/20/84	43/64 Mandan 1/16 Hidatsa 7/64 Arikara = <u>27/32</u>
WELLS, Shawna Brooke	11/18/86	43/64 Mandan 1/16 Hidatsa 7/64 Arikara = 27/32
WHITE, Tyson Beau	2/09/87	15/32 Arikara 5/16 Cheyenne River Siou = <u>25/32</u>
WHITE OWL, Robert Thomas	3/11/87	1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 1/8 Hidatsa 3/8 Mandan = <u>5/8</u>
WHITEMAN, Ty Brenton	12/31/86	1/4 Mandan 1/4 Hidatsa = <u>1/2</u>
WILSON, April Lynn	4/14/87	3/8 Hidatsa
WOUNDED FACE, Chad Joseph	1/31/86	45/128 Ft. Peck Sioux 1/8 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan = <u>93/128</u>
YELLOW BIRD, Melody Eve Grace	12/24/85	3/16 St. Rock Sioux 23/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa = <u>41/64</u>
YOUNG BIRD, Brandis Lynelle	1/31/87	13/32 Hidatsa 15/64 Arikara 1/4 Mandan = <u>57/64</u>
ZEPHIER, Courage David	8/13/84	 1/8 Yankton Sioux 1/8 Santee Sioux 1/4 Arikara = <u>1/2</u>
HALL, Coltyn William	4/27/85	5/16 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan 15/64 Arikara = <u>51/64</u>
HALVORSON, Tamara Rachelle	5/14/87	15/32 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan = <u>23/32</u>
THONGPHET, Jamie	12/10/83	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa $1/4$ Arikara = $5/16$
THONGPHET, Nancy Mae	10/26/86	1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 1/4 Arikara = <u>5/16</u>
WILKIE, Patrick David	3/22/87	1/4 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 3/16 Hidatsa = $7/16$

► 7. 5 € **4**